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Z0EOONP.PS/PDF, start outpu

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105
lab*tch and lab*nch b,

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightness

%Gamut
U*re = 93

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4

%Regularity
O*Hrel = 57
9*c,rel= 59

n* = 0,25 ‘/

blacknessn*

n*=1,0

0,00
>
1,00

I I
0,75

chromaticnessc*

E400-7, 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightness

%Gamut

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 1.0 0.

lab*tch 10 00
cl 0.0 .0

relative Inform. Technolo% m
olvi3* 1.0 075 0. 1.0)

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (IT, relativeCIELAB lab*
oheveorm- gerancony (), abslab ~ 0.882 0.191
n3* 025 025 025 0.875 0.25
olvi 10 10 10 11
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 a gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB abrr] 0882 0235 0084 1 stan
LAB*LAB 71.57 0.0 . e 987 922 % LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 7157 0.0 X an™ncl - - el LAB*LABa 72.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 75.
relativeCIELAB_lab*
labtlab ~ 0.75 0.0

b*nch .0 . X
relativeNatural I-(1:20|00m cmyn4* 0.0

0.0

.25 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab"llg 075 0.0 0.
lab*tce 075 00
lab*ncE __ 0.25 0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.0

nch 025 025 01 o .
relative Natural Colour. &NC) 1 0.0
lab*Irj 0.632 0.236 0.084
lab*tce. 0.625 0.25 0,054
lab*ncE __ 0.25__ 0.25__ r2.

relative Inform. Technoloz%/ [0
olvi3* 05 025 0.

lab*tce lab*tce
lab*ncE lab*ncE
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.382 0.192 0.16:
0.375 0.25 0.11.
. A . 25  0.11.
cmyr 0.0 0. 0.0
standardand adayterx:lELA
LAB*LAB 23.87 0.0
LAB*LABa 23.87 0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.0  0.01
relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 025 0.0
025 0.0

relative Natul ral Colour
N 025 0.0

. . . 0
relative Natural Coloul

o058 0296 0.0o4Mll SrYne OO
lab*tce. 0.375 0. X

lab*nce 0.5

(NC)Q

ab*tce

lab*ncE lab*ncE___0.5

b*ncl . .
relativeNatural Colous
lab*Ir] 0.132 0.

‘lé 0.125 0.25

05 05 0.
dardand adaé)led‘.‘lELAB
72.95 3845 32.

05
0.765 0.4
0.75 05

relativeNatural Colour

05 05 0.2
sg\ingartéand‘édlafle:%:l“ELABz |
LagLABa 29711 3846 32.2qMMLlabincE 0.0

0. . . . 1 .
relative Natural Colour (NC; 0 025 025 0. relative Natural Colour (NC] 4* 0.0 0.75 0.75 0.24 relative Natural Colour (NC;
lativeNatua) Colour ( 2)9 sl 0515 o‘gs oy N o )0.353
0.25__ 0.5

0.5 . .
05 05 O
standardand adagled:
LAB*LAB 2526 38
LAB*LABa 2526 38.45
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2
relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.265 0.383 0.32:
lab*tch 0.25 11
b*n . A .
relative Natural Colour (INC
*Irj 0.265 0.4
*ce 025 0.5

TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap3

100.42

128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Regularity
O*H,re1 = 20
O*crei= 37

3:

95 3845 32.2

* 0 502 400

relativeCIELAB_ lab*

. . olvi X lab*lab 0.765 0.383 0.32:

075 00 . 2 0B (0. 075 05 0.1
ol 5 b*nch

relative Inform. Technoloﬂjy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.25 0. 1.0
0.75 0.75 .0
025 025 1.
0.75 0.75 0.0
LAB
035 s 48

ur (NC)
i 647 0.707 0.25
labttce.  0:625 0.75 0,054

5
1 400

00 10 011
[ab|

lab*tce 0.5 0
lab*ncE 0.0 10

relativeCIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.397 0.574 0.483
0375 0.75 0.11
0.2! 0.75  0.11:

relative Natural Colou

lab*Irj 7 '0.25.

lab*tce .

lab*nck

IELAB
45 32

05 0.

blacknessn*

0.5

.01 .
relativeCIELAB  lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40

o
1,00

I I
0,75

chromaticnessc*

360 = 0.111 (right

inphwt setrgbcol or

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268

lab*tch and lab
D65: hue Y

LCH*Ma: 90 92 96
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightness

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L* a

M

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EOINP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

a*a b*, C*aba h*ap g

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cpa 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mpma 48.13

%Gamut

U*re = 93

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

%Regularity
O*Hrel = 57
g*crel= 59

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0

0.0

64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 93 93

triangle lightness

relatlvelnform Technolo%(
olvi3*, 0.7

cmy yn3*025 025 025
olvi4* 10 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0 0
s!andardand ada lerX:IELAB

LAS“LABa 71 57 0.0
' a 7
IreLauveClELAB Iab‘
Iab"tch 0.75 0.0

0.25
relauve Natural Colour (NC%
lal b"lg 0.75 0

Iab*ncE 0.25

a ‘1ce
lab*ncE

n* = 0,25 ‘/

blacknessn*

al '!ce
lab*ncE

e

chromaticnessc*

103

olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286
lab*tch and lab*nch

a*,

b*a

Icoldp

S\

TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L* a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Opma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
VMa 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut

*
U rel =

relallvelnform Technolo IT)
SR o
DD 0.25 0 0
0 75 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.25 0.0
s(andardand ada tetK:IELAB

relative CIELAB |ab*

lab*lab 0.993 *0 055 0 244

lab*tch 0.875 0.2! 0.2

lab*nch 0.0 0. 25 0. 286

relanveNaluraI Colour (NC)

-0,058'0.243
0875 025 0.288
*ncE 0.0 0.25 ji5g

r?lanvelnform Tecnnology (I'?
cmyn3* 025 025 0 5 gﬂ%}
olvia*

cmyn4* 0 0 D D 0 25 0.25
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 70.87 -5.17 22.69
-5.17 22.69
. 23.27 102.85
reIanveCIELAB lab*
lab*lal 0.743 -0.055 0.244
lab‘lch 0.625 0.25 0.286
0.25 0.286
relanve Natural Colour (N C)
lab*r] 0.743 D 58 0 243

relanvelnform Technolo IT)
vi3*, Z%V(

cmyn4* 0. X
slandardand adaglecCIELAB

LAB"LAB 47. 17 22, 6
LAB*TCHa 37. 5 23.27 102.8
relallveCIELUAB lab*

i(andardand ada tecCIELAB ) 6
LAB*LABa 23 17 =
LAB*TCHa 12.5
relanveCIELAgs lab*

158

cmyn4* 0.0 0. X
sbandardand 3da Ied:IELAB

lab
.985 —0 11 0.487
5 0. 286

0
relallveNaluraI Culuur

lab*Irj Ié 0.985 0 16 0 486
lab*tc 0.75 0.288
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 j15g

relallvelnfurm Te:hnolo IT
vi3; qu’( f

reIauveNa!uraI Colour (NC)
*Irj 736 -0.116 0,486
0 5 05 0.288
025 05 ji5g

"lce
a *ncE

LA

LAB’LABa 4 .34 *10 34 453
LAB*TCHa 25.01 46.53 102.8
Ire'IJa%lv'JeCIELAB lab*

Iab*tch
relallveNaturaI Colour &NC)
0.486

’l Ce. 0 25
a *ncE

76.92
-20.69
—82.75
—-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
—2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55

-103.59

-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Regularity

g*H,
g*c,

rel = 20
rel = 37

relauvelnlorm Technolo IT)
vig* 15M9% Mg
0 75 O 0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
3.34 -15.51 68.05
-15.51 68.05

LAB*LABa 93 34
LAB*TCHa 62.

Iab*t e

lab*ncE___0.25

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (right

BAM-test chart NE40;_ Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

inphwt setrgbcol or

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

075 0
relallve Na(ural Colour SNC)
0 375 0 75 0.

698

102.85'

relallvelnform Technol%gy(

" 0,166 0.731 )
075  0.286 :
0.75 o 286

075

LAB"LABa 92.65
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relauveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0

971
a ‘Ice 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

IT)
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO2NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

/
&J Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* =lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419 " e SR e IOSEY L EE] for hue h* =lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378 " NS EEREN IO E SV - ER)
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, FL*a @ b*a Crapa h*apg lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @*a  b*a

D65: hue L i ) : : D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151 : f | _' LCH*Ma: 84 115 13¢
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0 . ) ) . olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

128.52

triangle lightness : : p : triangle lightness : : a1 11097
0.0
%Gamut . . . . %Gamut . X . 0.0
A X . X 65.07
U*rel =93 olvi U*rel =158 71.62
44,55
46.49

1
S

100.42
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: relativeCIELAB lab* vela\ivelnfcrm Technology (IT) |
0 . 0
Y%Regularity lablab " 1.0 00 a0 gs 1O §1:°¥ YoRegularity
lab*nch 0.0 0 Vi . 1 D 0.75 .0

[ =57 labslr ¥ . . cmyr&”d 2&5 d tK:IELAB [ =20
9 Hyel A e :@‘e T 9 Hrel

* = LAB"TCH 87. 5 28.75 136 01 * =
9*c,rel= 59 relatvelniorm. gech"m%( lreéanvngLAB fobr O*crei= 37

<
Seall pue uolenfeas Joj uoneoldde

olvi . | ) lab*nch 0.0 5 5'37 ' :
cmyn4* 00 00 00 cmyn4* 05 0.
0.969 -0, 07 0.139
s!andardand ada lerCIELAB 2 .é Q8% 028" 0ave slandardand ada Ied:IELAB
LAB-CABa 71 57 o.o X ncE 00~ 0.25 jo2g
B

reIallveCIELAB Iab‘ i lal b“
Tatea re\llanvellgorm Technology (IT latlan 0.6 relatlvelnlorm T%:hn%.ozqsy(l'?

073 °-° - n3* 03 028 035 (0. 22 5
25 ovia 075 100 075 brnch 0.0 82§ 25 10
relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 025 0.0 0.25 O
|, 972 99 O Standardand adaptedCIELAB by 0.938 -0
e 952 98 LAB'LAB 68.61 2068 19. 055 98

JOYAN/AP  Weq sd° mmmy/

[e)

oo
03 00 o j7 3 S _' 35 05 0378 emn ; '_ 1; _'7 Bbreh 08 1o o3
relatlveNa(ural Colour (ch] cmyn4* 0.25 0.0 0.5 reIauveNa!uraI Colnur NC) Cl 4* 0.75 0.0 .75 0.25 relatlveNa(ural Co\our% C)
b -0 standardand aday lecCIELAB api 150278 bl 3 0.559
e 82 88 g ile 0% o2 clill Sansardandadapted 3 e 8876 1953 05
a *ncE___ 0.5 0.0 LAB"LABa 44 X .98 a *ncE__0.25 0.5 B 3 X '92 a ncE__ 0.0 1.0 g
. 136.0 . . .0

ow Jo Jajuud jo uaw
d4dd’/Sd’ dN2030v1

vela\lveCIELAB lab*
0,469 -0.170 0.174Ml riaveinform. Technoic ) lab*lab
ghieh  04% 925 0318 0 02 1 "ol lab*tch
00 0 X allj hN Al |0 )37 2 30 ; Ial|ﬂ'ChN |sc o NC)
cmyn. 0.0 g Yeallve latural Colour cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 relative a(ura olour
4680 0570 129 ~0,623°0.41

Sta"da’da“dadaftem'&‘“ 13htle 838 0357 Q4T Sia ol 3btle 8575 09870404
LABLABa 3307 - lab'ncE 05" 025 {629 330 3338 labence 0135”078 _[62g
LAB-TCra 250’ 001 LAB*TCHa 25, oi 5781

- relative CIELAB. Iab" relative CIELAB |;
n* =0,25 fabiab 0.5 00 0. relativelnform. Technology (1) Il relaieCIELAR, jab
h 125 0. b4 : 75 10, (0 apich 025" 08
lab*nch 0.75 0.0 0 lab*nch 0.5
0.0

cmyn4* 0. 25 0.0 o 25 0. 7 relallveNaturaI Colour 515 o. “

blacknessn* |EE.{ge X standardand adaptedCIELAB |6E,lge 855 85 et blacknessn*

lab*ncE A X LAB Ba 2 X X X lab*ncE

‘T/T ®UBS ‘0T/E ‘Wod /OvaN/

€ ofied
SWIBISAS 101l

9p09 :Jeudrew \vg

€ :Junod e

0,00 gwisin 0.03. ! : . . apiice. 9425 02 5
I I o LAE TR 08 88 - I o
lab 0.0 00 O
0,75 1,00 i _ch Qo ) ) 0,75 1,00

chromaticnessc* S 4 chromaticnessc*
n*=10
E400-7, 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.419 (le ] 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 136/360 = 0.378 (right
BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor _
D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y O L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656

lab*tch and lab
D65: hue C

LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightness

olv*Ma:

a*,

b*4

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L* a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cpa 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mpma 48.13

%Gamut
U* e = 93

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4 54.22
-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84 46.86

%Regularity

82.63
92.32
7191
54.3

O*Hrel = 57
g*crel= 59

n* = 0,00

0,25

n* = 0,25 ‘/

blacknessn*

0,00

e

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightness

45

a*, b*,

Icoldp

S\

TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L* a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Opma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
VMa 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
U* e = 158

0.0

. 1.0

cmyna* 0.0 0.0

standardand adapts
LAB*LAB 9!

relative Inform. Technolooqy m
olvi3* '0.75 1.0 1. 1.
cmyn3* 0.25 0.0 .0 0.
olvi4* 0.75 1.0 ! N
cmyn4* 025 0.0 0.0 O.
standardand ada?tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 93.2 1. 8
LAB*LABa 93.27 -11.53 -3.38
L/-l\B*TCgELﬁ/Z.BSI b%2.03 196.37
i relative al
relagvelniorm. fechnology (M) oy labiab ~ 0.978' -0.239 ~0.069
Cmyna* 025 095 028 labtch ~ 0.875 0.5 0.545
olvi4* 10 1.0 10
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 7157 0.0
LAB*LABa 71.57 0.0
B* a 75.0 0.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.75 0.0
lab*tch 075 0.0
ab*n 025 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%
lab*Irj 075 0.0 .0
lab*tce . -
lab*ncE___ 0.25 -

lab*nch 0.0 0.25  0.545

relative Natural Colour (NC)

al "||3 .978 -0.22 -0.117
lab*tce 0.875 0.25 0.578
Y lab*ncE 0.0 0.25 g31i

abnch  0.25° 025 054
relative Natural Colour (NC)
] 0.728 -0,

lab*li 122 0.
! .25 0,578
.25 g3

relative Inform. Technology (!
vi3* 025 0.5 8.5

cmyr&A‘dO:25
standardan
abrtce - - - LAB*LAB
abincE 8 8 LAB*LABa 45.58 -11.5:
LAB*TCHa 37.5 12.03 196.
relative CIELAB_ lab*

lab*lab 0.478

relative Natt
lab*Irj

cmyn, doiod doi dcoio

standardand adaptedCIELAI
0375 0.75° 0,578

CRBACAR 2387 0.0 05 - 025 g3ib

025 0.0

relative Natul ral Colour
N 025 0.0
ab*tce ¥ X

lab*ncE

. . 1.
cmyn4* 0.25 0.0 0.0 E
standardand ada&)tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB  21. -11.53 -3.3
LAB*LABa 21.73 -
LAB*TCHa 12.5 X
relanveCIELAgs lab*

(NC)Q

lab*nch 0.75 0.25 0.549
relative Natural Colour 5NC)
\ab‘lg 0.228 -0.22 -0.1
lab*tce. 0125 0.25 0,574
W 0.75~ 025 _g31b

1,00

relative Inform. Technolo ?y
olvid* 0. 10 L

.| 0.4
10 1

EER
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 O. 0.0
standardand adafled?lE LAB
LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77
LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 -6.77
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37
relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.955 -0.479 -0.14
05 0.545

n 5 0545
relativeNatural Colour (NC)
Iab*lg 0.955 -0.44 -0.234
lab*tce. 0.75 0.5 0.578
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g31b

relativeInform. Technolog
olvi3* '0.25 0.75 0.
cmyn3* 0.75 0.25 0.25
olvi4* 05 1.0 10
cmyn4* 0.5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*Irj 0.705 -0.44 -0.2:
lab*tce 05 05 0578
lab*ncE __0.25 5

ynd* 05 00 00 0.
standardand adagled:lELAB
LAB*LAB 4345 -23.07 -6.7
LAB*LABa 43.45 -23.07 6.7
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.:
relativeCIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.455

lab*tch 0.25

b*n

relativeNatural Colour SNC)
* 0.455 -0. —

lab*tce 025 05

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

76.92

-20.69
—82.75
—-46.16

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
—2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Regularity

O*H,re1 = 20
g*crei= 37

relative Inform. Technology (Im)
olvi3* 025 10 1. 1.0)
0.0 0.0;
.0
0.0

0.0
1.0

LAB*TCHa 62.5
{eletiveClELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.933 -0.719 -0.21

lab*tch
lab*nch . A
relative Natural Colour (NC)

0.625 0.75 0.545
0.75  0.545

ab*ir] 0.933 -0,661 ~0.352

lab*tCe. 0625 075 0578
E 00 0.75 g31b

lab*nct

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.0 0.75 0.%(?,

cmyn3* 10 025 025
olvi4* 025 10 10

n .25 075 0.
relative Natural Colour %NC)

lab*Irj 0.683 -0,661 -0.
lab*tce. 0375 0.75 0,
lab*ncE ___0.25__0.75__ g3

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (right

inphwt setrgbcol or

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

0.545

0.0 1.0 .

relative Natural Colour %NC)
*Irj 0.911 -0.881-0.469
0.5 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

al
lab*tce

/A
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V L o Y
= www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO4NP.PS/.PDF; start output
lﬂ“ N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N
&J Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* =lab*h'=305/360 = 0.847 " e SR IOISEY L EE] for hue h* =lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851 " S EEREN IO E IV - ER)
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*aba h*abg
D65: hue V ' D65: hue V .
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305 : LCH*Ma: 30 129 30t ' 115.04
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0 : olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0 48.12

. . . ] . . . 128.52
triangle lightness , triangle lightness . 110.97
0.0
%Gamut . . X %Gamut . X : 0.0

65.07
U* e =93
el 71.62

44.55
46.49

S\
o

\3

[e)

<
1y ‘s9|l sejl

£

. relativeCIELAB lab* -
0, lablab 1.0 0.0 . 0
YoRegularity ik 19 88 15 075 107 (14 YoRegularity
[ . . . X
* - myn4* 0. * =
O*H.rel = 57 fably . X . standardal 9 H,rel = 20
: e & - LAB*[AB . .88 J
" - Dot e 4 2l .
- a g .. -
g*c,rel= 59 relativelnform. Technology (I7) | [elaliveCIELAB, lab* rolativelnform. g*crei= 37
oSt 075" 075 078 (1 abslab 0.8
cmyn3* 0.25 0.25 0.25 .|
10 10 10 0 bnch 0. -
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 » relativeNatural Colour (NC)
ﬁt:ggﬂ%andﬂdg IedCIELAS )
LAB*LABa 7157 0.0 0. abncE 0.0
SO CIELAG, labs i lab’
relative lab* lab*
lab¥lab ~ 0.75 00 O lal jabilab ~ 0.659 0. y relavelniorm. Technology (1)
0-72 8'8 cmyn3* 05 05 2 X aiich 0-05 g g-gg cmrls* 8'%2 g.zg (1).8
relativeNatural Colour (NC) . relaliveNaluraICuluurgNC) gn\fynm 075 0.75 0.0 0.
N B TR gl Sl apecian
labmce 023 010 B iab'nce 00”05 LABILAD 40.6% 51.04 —7

<
Seall pue uolenfeas Joj uoneoldde

0T/0¥AN-TOT0900¢ :uoiensibal Nvd

CHa 625 32.13
relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab

JOYAN/AP  Weq sd° mmmy/

. 10 nch  0.25 025 085
0.0 00 05 relative Natural Colour SNC)
standardand adagtent:lELAB }ab:lg 058 0.115 0.2
LAB 47 78 0.0 abtce 0825 025 0,828
lab*ncE___ 0.25__0.25__ b30r

[e)

relative Inform. Technology [0
Vi3* N 025 025 O. ; =0 ¢ U
| Ni OZI% IOZ5 NC ol 235 10 b | N 0:?C \1:0 NC,
0.25 0.0 X relative Natur: olour 4* 0.75 7! 0 0.2 relative Natural Colour
* X ) @bl 0.409 BHNCLo 4l CTvne paieNatya) Coloyy 0y
ab*tce ; X = R RGO os JOM lab*ice. 055 05~ 0,806\l PROSPAE "S55 g 05 10

B 4 X lab*tce .
lab*ncE . X y 01 -254 lab*ncE___0.25__ 0.5 lab*ncE___0.0 10

ow Jo Jajuud jo uaw
d4dd’/Sd dN¥03071

relative CIELAB_lab*
jabYlab 033 0.148 -O. reatvelniorm. Technolagy
lab*tch 0.375 0.25 . - 10 05
Ivi X . . . lab*nch 0. 0.25  0.85: 5 05 1.0 J
cmynd* 00 00 00 0.748M relativeNatural Colour SNC) myn4* 0.5 05 0.0 0. relativeNatural
standardand ada;terx:lELA }%Z'g 8%% 8'%55 608% standardand adaflecCIELAB Iagf{f 8 9
LAB*LAB  23. 0.0 X \ab*;meE 05 055 b30r | LAB*LAB 1521 38.02 -51. Igb*nceE 0
LAB*LABa 23.87 0.0 . g i LAB*LABa 1521 38.02 -51. §
LAB*TCHa 25.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25 306.4

- relative CIELAB_ lab* relative CIELAB_lab*

n* =0,25 fabiab 0.5 00 0. Shagvetmam- os ool () Sl 150 ian .
h 025 00 0 10 07 (0 lab*tch 25 Q!
lab'nch  0.75 00 : 75 10" o8l lab'nch 05 05

relative Natural Colour (NC). ! relaliyeNaturéI Colour gNC) }
N 025 0.0 0. Ml Je 0.159 0.2 5044

blacknessn* BRle 82 8 ; ' A Pt blacknessn*
a = L | 1 .4 = =
6.4

b
.08 0.148 -
0125 025
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b*nch A . .85.
relallveNalurag Col%ur NC)

Y E ! lab*lr X 1115 ~0.2
0,00| Frvtoismats Gpnde 8175 025 087
i RSl e 0 85 0 [l | L
I I relativeCIELAB lab* I I
lab*lab 0 0.0

0,75 1,00 ch 98 B8 - 0,75 1,00

G :unod :3feq

chromaticnessc* S i chromaticnessc*
n*=1,0
E400-7, 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (le ] 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (right
BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor _
D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* =lab*h'=354/360 = 0.982 " e SR E OIS EY L EE]
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L* 4 a*4 b*, C*aba h*ap g

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightness

%Gamut
U*re = 93

%Regularity
O*Hrel = 57
9*c,rel= 59

n* = 0,25 ‘/

blacknessn*

0,75

0,00
|
1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0
E400-7, 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (le

BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

o Y
40EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M

LCH*Ma: 57 111 32¢
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightness

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 1.0 0.

lab*tch 10 00
cl 0.0 .0

lab*ncE
relativeInform. Technologg ()
olvi3* 075 0.75 0. .
n3* 0.25 0.25 0.25
olvi 10 10 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 7157 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 71.57 0.0
B* a 75.0 0.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.75 0.0
075 0.0

.25 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab"llg 075 0.0 0.
lab*tce 075 00
lab*ncE __ 0.25 0.0

0. .
relative Natural Colou (NCZ]
ab*irj 05 00 00
lab*tce -
lab*ncE

cmyr 0.0 0. 0.0
standardand adayterx:lELA
LAB*LAB 23.87 0.0
LAB*LABa 23.87 0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.0  0.01
relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 025 0.0
025 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)

N 025 0.0 0.
ab*tce ¥ X
lab*ncE

.01 .
relativeCIELAB  lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0

%Gamut

. 025 0.0
10 075 1.0 N
cmyn4* 0.0 0.25 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAE
85.88 23.5¢

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.9 0.21:

0.875 0.25
b*nch 0.0 . 1912
relative Natural Colour ‘ch)
lab*Irj . 0.176 -0.177
lab*tce 0.875 0.25 0.874

lab*ncE 0.0 = 0.25 badr

relativeInform. Tecnnolo%/ (I'?
olvi3* 075 05 0. .0
s 025 (0.0

328..
-0.1!
. 0.912
nct 0.25 0.25 .912
relative Natural Colour ;NC)
lab*Irj 0.65_ 0.176 0.1
! 0.625 025 0.874

lab*tce. ¥
lab*ncE___ 0.25 _0.25 _ b49r

cmyn4* 0.0

standardan

LAB*LAB .
LAB*LABa 38.18 23.59 -
LAB*TCHa 37.5 27.74
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4_0.213 -
lab*tch 0.375 0.25
lab*nch . 2! .912)
relative Natural Colour ;NC)
\ab*lré 04__ 0176 =0.1
lab*tce. 0.375 0.25 0.874
lab*nce 0.5

7! .0 .29
. 025 0.0 0.7§
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 14.34 23.58 -14.9

LAB*LABa 14.34 23.58 -14.9

LAB*TCHa 12.5 f
relative CIELAB_lab*

*lab 1! 2

3 3287
-0.1.
0.914
b*nc A . .91
relative Natural Colour (NC)
\ab‘lg 1! 0.
lab*tce 0.125
b*ncE 0.7!

.176
0.25 8
0.2! ba9r

relative Inform. Technology (|
olvi3* 10 05 10

.| 0.5 .| .|

.0 05 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAI
LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17 -

47.17 -2

lab’ Ig
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi | X X .75
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 0.23

standardand adapledCIELAB )

47.18 -29.2
47.18 -29.2
328.2
-0.26

. 0.91
025 0.5
relativeNatural Colour éNC
lab*Irj 055  0.352
lab*tce 0.5 .
lab*ncE ___0.25 0.5

mynd* 00 05 00 0.
standardand adagled:lELAB

LAB*LAB 2866 47.17 -29.
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 -29.

LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47 328.3

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 03 04
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5 A
relative Natural Colour
* 03 03
lab*tce 025 05
lab*ncE 0.5

IT)
1).0
0.0)

0,912
). 35
0.874

b*a

TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*4 C*aba h*ap 4

100.42

128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Regularity

O*H,re1 = 20
g*crei= 37

relative Inform. Technolo&;y (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.25 1. 1.0

b*nch

. A 9121
relative Natural ColouréNC)
lab*r 0.7 0.528 _0857’

0625 075

lab*ncE 0.0 0.75 _ ba9r

. .75
relative Natural Colou
lab*lrj 8

lab*tce
lab*nck

X . X 0

myn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 2743 4,

relative Natural Colour SNC
lab*Irj 0.601 0.703
lab*tce 05 10
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

I
0,75

—»
1,00

chromaticnessc*

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 328/360 = 0.912 (right

inphwt setrgbcol or

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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V L (0] Y
= www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output
lﬂ\\ N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
\J/
&J Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071 TLS00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b*a  C'apa h*apg lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a  b*a  C¥apa h*apg

D65: hue R ' D65: hue R 100.42
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25 j LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32 _ olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

128.52

triangle lightness : | triangle lightness | 11097

0.0
%Gamut . . X %Gamut . X : 0.0
X 65.07
* = * =
U*re1 = 93 it 10710 U*rel = 158 71.62
44.55
46.49

[e)

<

W S8y ey
900 :uonesnsibal

£

. relativeCIELAB lab* -
0, lablab 1.0 0.0 . 0
Y%Regularity lablab " 1.0 00 i3t 1070757 0803 (1 YoRegularity
eNatua Color vwnar 80 638 8583
g*H,reI =57 labrlr : X . dardar ; ; - g*H,reI =20
e & - LABTLAB '84.54 2015 9.6
LAB*TCHa 87.5 2232 25. * =37
relativelnform. Technology (IT) | relativeCIELAB lab* 9 crel=
oheveorm- gerancony (), ab-lab 0.8
n3* 0.25 0.25 0.25 i
10 10 10 0 b*nch
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relative Nat
standardand adaptedCIELAB al ."é
LAB*LAB 715/ 00 0. apiice

LAB*LABa 7157 00 0. labnck

g*crel= 59

<
Seall pue uolenfeas Joj uoneoldde

B* 75.0 0.0:
relative CIELAB_lab* i lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT)
lab¥lab ~ 0.75 0.0 . vi3*  0.75 0. lab*lab . . 1215 M olviz* 1.0 0.25 0.?39( f
075 00 . X . X .75 05 007 3* 0.0 075 0591 (0.0
n 25 0.0 Vi 75 0.80 *nc 00 O 0.07 23 0. (
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab"llg 075 0.0 0.
lab*tce 075 00
lab*ncE __ 0.25 0.0

JOYAN/AP  Weq sd° mmmy/

lab*nch 0.25 0.25 0.07:
relative Natural Colour. éNC)
lab*Irj 0.636 0.2! 0.0
lab*tce. 0.625 0.25 1.0
lab*ncE___ 0.25 _0.25__ b99r

[e)

relativeInform. Technologdv (I
SRR
lative Natural C |0:0 NC L 5 888 0 Jative N O:ZI% |025 chm
reatl\_/e atural Coloul 4* 0.0 0.25 .197 0.! reall\_/e atural Colour A
elaliveNatua) Colur (NCY, o @bl 0.522 BN o ab*l} y
= aprce 087 08 10 DB AR At 4 s labice. 0B 10 00

lab*tce .
0.25 0.5 X » '8 lab*ncE___0.0

lab*ncE

ow Jo Jajuud jo uaw
d4dd’/Sd dN9030¥1

relative CIELAB lab* 1 relative CIELAB lab*
labriab 0386 0.226 0.104Mll roioLye oM. Techn g labtlab ~ 0.408 0.677
0375 025 0.07 21 9 lab*tch ~ 0.375 075 0
. . K . 5 0.0’ 5 lab*nch 0.25 0.75
cmyr 0.0 0. 0.0 .79
standardand adayterx:lELA fabii, 8%%2 ¥ standardand adaptedC fabt,
HABAR, 2387 29 O jab*nce 05" (: ¢ ABHAR, 2288 40 - {abcE
LAB*TCHa 25.0 0.01

- relative CIELAB_lab* relativeCIELAB lab* .
n* =0,25 fabiab 0.5 00 0. reatveiniorm. fechnolosy() Ml labiab 0272 0.451 0214
h 023 00 22 90 094 (o 025 05 007
lab'nch 075 00 cmyn3* 9.75 19 0947 (0 bnch 05 08 0.07
: e
1 lal

. . X ¥ X 0
relative Natural Coloul cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 relative Natural Colol
{abr ; 0.0 i b
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rela'tiye Natural Colour (NC).
blacknessn* e g% 8 °

lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1 aed
SWIBISAS 101l

9p09 :Jeudrew \vg

t X abnch ~ 0.75 0. [oX
. . . relativeNatural Colour gNC)
faety 0136 0.25 0.0
| | 000 FriRrliil il | |
» B*TCHa 0.0 001 -
I I LAB lab* T T o

relative CIEI
lab*lab 0.0

0,75 1,00 labmch 10 0 0,75 1,00

/ :unod afed

chromaticnessc* S 4 chromaticnessc*
n*=10
E400-7, 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 e ] 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right
BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor _
D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y O L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255

lab*tch and lab
D65: hue J

LCH*Ma: 86 88 92
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0

triangle lightness

M

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*4 b*, C*aba h*ap g

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cpa 58.62 -4501  54.3
VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mpma 48.13 -8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84  46.86

%Regularity

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue J
LCH*Ma: 85 86 92
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0

triangle lightness

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

%Gamut
U* e = 93

0.0

1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adapts
LAB*LAB 9!

* - cmyn4* 0.0 . .25
O Hrel = 57 standardand adaptedCIELAB
" B*LAB  92.8i 87 .
*crel= 59
g crel = i
relavelnorm. Technology (I briab  0.973 -0.009 0.25
Smina 028 028 028 labrich 0875 075 0.5
olvi X X . . -
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB al :'g 84375 8(235
LABAB 715/ 0.0 0. e 9%
LAB*LABa 71.57 0.0 . .
B* a 75.0 0.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.75 0.0
lab*tch 075 0.0
lab*n 025 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%
lab*Irj 075 0.0 .0
lab*tce -
lab*ncE -

lrela(iveCIELAB lab*
o

0.25
relativeInform. Technology (r
olvi3* 0.75 0.706 O.!
cmyn3* 0.25 0.294 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.956 0.75
cmynd* 0.0  0.044 0.25 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
022 LAB*LAB 69.01 -0.86 21.5

relative Inform. Technol
¥ .5 0.456 0.

olvi3*_ 0. 56

relative Natt
lab*Irj

lab*tce
lab*ncE

c
stan
LAB’

LAB*LABa 45.11
LAB*TCHa 37.5
relative CIELAB
lab*lab 0.

n* = 0,00

Colour (NC)

é 0.0 0.25
lab*tce . 025 0.25
lab*ncE X 0.25 199

cmynd* 00 00 00
standardand adagterx:lELA
LAB*LAB 23.87 0.0

0,25

025 0.0

relative Natul ral Colour
N 025 0.0

n* = 0,25 ‘/

blacknessn*

NC

",

labstce

2bnet Ba 213 ;
TCHa 125 2154 92.3:

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .2

0,00

0,75 1,00

chromaticnessc*

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256

a*, b*,

TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L* a

Icoldp

S\

C*ab,a h*ab,

Opma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
VMa 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
U* e = 158

relative Inform. Technology [0
olvi3* 1.0  0.912 0.
0.088 0.5
. 0.912 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5
standardand adafled:IELAB
LAB*LAB 90.31 -1.74 43.06
LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.09 92.32
relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.947 -0.019 0.499
0.75 .5 0.256
256

.0 .5 0.
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.947 0.0 05
lab*tce. 0.75 0.5 0.25
labrncE 0.0 05

. 0. .
relativeNatural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.697 0.0 05
lab*tce 0.5 5 0.2
lab*ncE___0.25 0.5 9

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.447 -0.019 0.
0.25 . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
*Irj 0.447 0.0 05
e 025 0.5 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

0.5 r99)

76.92
-20.69
—82.75
—-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
—2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Regularity

O*H,re1 = 20
g*crei= 37

relative Inform. Technologg (I'?
olvi3* 1.0 0.868 O.. 0]
0.0,

.0

. 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 87.7 2.61 64.59
LAB*LABa 87.76 -2.61 64.59
‘TCHa 62. b64.64 92.32

b*nch 0.0 A .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*ir] 092 00 075
lab*tCe. 0.625 075 0.
lab*ncE 0.0 0.75

relativeInform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.75 0.618 O.gy“g,

!

relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.67  —0.029 0.749
0375 0.75 .
N 0.2! .75 0.
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.67_ 0.0 .
lab*tce .15
lab*ncE A

0,75

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0  0.824 0.(?),( f

relative Natural Colour (NC)
*Irj 0.893 0.0 10

lab*|
lab*tce
lab*ncE

0]
0.0,
.0

lab’
0.893 -0.039 0,999
0.5 1.0 0.256

0.0

0.5
0.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1,00

chromaticnessc*

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

inphwt setrgbcol or

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

0.256

0.25
100g
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab
D65: hue G

LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightness

a*,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L* a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cpa 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mpma 48.13

%Gamut
U* e = 93

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

82.63
92.32
7191
54.3

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4 54.22
-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84 46.86

%Regularity
O*Hrel = 57
g*crel= 59

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451
lab*tch and lab*nch

a*, b*,

TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*abg

Icoldp

S\

Opma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
VMa 30.39
Mma57.3

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightness

%Gamut
U* e = 158

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0 .

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.75 1.0 0.9%’3( 2.0
.75 10 0913 1.0
cmyn4* 0.25 0.0 0.087 0.0
standardand adagtetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB  92.9 4.7 471
LAB*LABa 92.99 -14.7 4.71
L/?B*TCSELG/Z.BSI b%5.44 162.24°
i relative al
relativelnform. Technology ( labtlab ~ 0.975 —0.237 0.076
cmyn3* 0.23 023 023 (0.0) labttch 0875 035" 0451
S 28 160 1260 O lab'nch 0.0 025 0.451
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relanyeNaluraIColour5NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB i 0.975 -0,2490.0
LAB*LAB 7157 0.0

Q875 025 05
LAB*LABa 7157 00 0. *ncE 00~ 025 g00b
B

e CIELAG Iabr

relative lab* relativeInform. Technology (IT)
labiab 075 00 S Ba™ 0Tl g
lab*tch 075 0.0 myn3* 0.5  0.25 0.337 (0.0
lab*n 025 0.0 0 .913 0.
relative Natural Colour (NC%

lab*Irj 075 0.0 .0
lab*tce . -
lab*ncE___ 0.25 -

ural Colour
0.949 -0.
0.75 0.5
0.0 5

relative CIEL, b

*lab 0.725 -0.237 0.076
0.625 0.25 0.45:
. 0.25 0.4
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab:lr 0.725 0.

lab*tch
lab*

relativeInform. Technolo f/ (I
3* 025 05 0. ?

76.92

-20.69
—82.75
—-46.16

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
—2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

%Regularity

O*H,re1 = 20
g*crei= 37

relative Inform. Technolc%/ (I'I?
olvi3* 025 1.0 0. .0}
0.0 0.26 (0.0]
10 074 10
. 00 0.26 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 88.16 -44.13 14.15
LAB*LABa 88.16 —44.13 14.15
LAB*TCHa 62.5 h46.35 162.23
-0.713 0.229
.75 0.451
b*nch . 0.75  0.451
relative Natural Colour (NC)
ab*ir] 0.924 -0.7490.0
lab*tCe. 0.625 0.75 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0 0.75  g00b

/A

0.58
relative Nati X
lab*Irj
lab*tce . . - = lab*tce
lab*ncE . X Ba 45. 5 5 lab*ncE

reIall\_/eNa!urél Colour (NC) 0.75 0.0 126 0. 3 relatl\_/eNa(uréll Colour (NC)
elaveNatal Golout 186 o o apty 0899 —o‘gggé),o

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

n* = 0,00

0,25

n* = 0,25 ‘/

blacknessn*

0,00

e

0,75 1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

relative CIELAB

lab*lab 0.475

lab*tch 0.375 0.25

lab*'nch 05~ 025 0.

relative Natural Colour ENC)

lab*lr 0.475 -0.2490

labtce. 0375 0.5 RS

L Ko O BN |AB*LABa 42:88 -2942 9.44
LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.2
relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.449  -0.475 0.15

Iale:tch 025 05 0.45;

n

cmynd* 00 00 00
standardand adagterx:lELA
LAB*LAB 23.87 0.0

025 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC).
N 025 0.0 0.
ab*tce ¥ lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE N X LAB*LABa 514 lab*ncE 0.5

TCHa 125 1545 162.4
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab .2
lab*tch . X
lab*nch 0.75 0.25 0.45:
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab‘lg 0.225 -0.2490.0
|a.b‘| e .%25 .%5 .

relativeNatural Colour SNC)

* 9 -0.499 0.0
05 .
0.5

relativeCIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.6

.25 0. X
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.674 -0,7490.0
lab*tce. 0375 075 0.
lab*ncE ___0.25__0.75

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right

inphwt setrgbcol or

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

05 05 g i q 5 10
035 03 AR & - abncE 00 1.0
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www.ps.bam.de/NE40/10L/L40EO9NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* =lab*h'=271/360 = 0.754 " e SR E R IOSEY L EE]

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* =lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 " NS EEREN IO SV L ER)

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a

D65: hue B i D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271 ' LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0 olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightness triangle lightness

%Gamut . . X %Gamut
U* e = 93 ’ ; U* e = 158

: relativeCIELAB lab* relative nform. Technology (IT)
0 jabdlab 1.0 00 O v "

%Regularity R N

cl X .| . 0.903 1.0 .0

o =57 at cmynas 028 0.097 0.0 0.0
g H,rel = lab*r X . . standardand adaptedCIELAB

iabnce 0 X grre 9356 1244

5

g* =59 LAB*TCHa 87. .
Cirel rellatiyelnform. Technologg (T V:L%}Q/SUEL&\EZ |ﬂb6 007 rﬁlali;/elnform. Technology [0
Ghnae 028 058 672 {5 0875 025 0755 Cmnar 02 0198 00
olvia* 10 10 10 0. bnch 0.0 025 0755 = ovid* 05 0:805 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 05 0195 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB abir 092, 00 0249 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 7157 0.0 0. apice. 3870 935 Qbp | LABTLAB 8013 073 -2
R 18T 88 O | | LAGTOER 08 O
) a 75. . * a 75.!
relativeCIELAB_lab* relative CIELAB lal
fabdlab 0.5 00 0. Sepveiniorm- pean oo (1) oy faibtiab 084 0.
075 00 cmyn3* 05 0347 023 (0.0) labtich 075 0.
N 5 00 olvia* 075 0.903 1.0 0. lab'nch ~ 0.0 0.
rela*u\_/eNaluval Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.25 0.097 0.0 0.2 rela*llveNalura
|, 972 99 O stangardandadagteleELAB [
labmce 023 010 LABILAB, 8392 037 ~1215  jdbncE O

-12.,
271

0.25 . . 75!
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0. =
lab*tce. 0.625 0.
lab*ncE __0.25

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
* 025 0.403 0.
. cmyn3* 0.75 0.597 0.5
05 0.0 075 0903 10 0. - -
relative Natural Colou (NCZ] . 0.097 0.0 X relativeNatural Colour (NC)
ab*irj 05 00 00 lab*lrj 059 00  -0.49
- lab*tce 05 05
lab*ncE __0.25 0.5

lab*tce
lab*ncE

LAB*TCHa

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.42  0.008

lab*tch 0.375 0.25

; labnch 0. .25 0.75!

cmyl 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardandadaytec{:lELA }%ﬂ' 042 00 —-0.24
LAB*LAB 2387 00 O jpiice. 9875 9.
LAB*LABa 23.87 0.0 . i i LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74 -24.
LAB*TCHa 25.0  0.01 LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34 271.

- relative CIELAB_lab* relative CIELAB lab*
n* = 0,25 fablab 0.5 00 0. o Loy UT) B G .34 0.015 -0.49
h 025 00 0 04 ‘Wl Gbch 025 05 0759
lab'nch 075 00 i 98 Wl Gonch 05 05 075

A . 0 . .
relative Naluéaéé:ol%Ab(Ncb .0 0.7 relali\/eNatu(l;aéﬁ)olo&la(NC) 0.4
* |EE' I - . - standardand adaptedCIELAB lab’ - -0 50,49
ab*tce . X | = 025 0.5 0.75
blacknessn R DEOE 82 0o o Ml e 8 82 Of
LAB*TCHa 12.5 12.17 271.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.17 0.008 -0.24
0125 025 0.759

00 0

ncl X . . 75!
‘raelljatlve Nalurall Colour (NC)
ir X L
3betde
b*ncE

%Regularity

C*ab,a h*ab,

100.42

128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

O*H,re1 = 20
g*crei= 37

relative Inform. Technology (I'?
olvi3* 0.25 0.708 1. .0

go.
.0
0

cmyn4* 0.75 0. 0.1
standardand adagled:lELAB
LAB*LAB 7249 1.1 -36.4

364
271.

-0.74
0.755
0.

0.25

n 0.75 0.755
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj =0,74

051 0.0
lab*tce. 0.375 0.75
lab*nce __0.25__0.75

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

I I 0,00 &E*&B 8.03 .
» B*TCHa 0.01 0.01

I I relaliveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0
0,75 1,00 :

chromaticnessc*
n*=1,0
E400-7, 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (le
BAM-test chart NE40; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt* setrgbcolor

I
0,75

o
1,00

chromaticnessc*

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right

D65: 5 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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